

L
SLP(C)No. 6914 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No. 8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6914/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in SCA 280/04
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHAMAYA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.N.Raval, SG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anil B.Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.L.Rawal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week in order to see whether an arrangement can be worked out in respect of the goods which have arrived in India.
In the meantime, stay of contempt proceedings.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master