

SLP(C)No. 6914 OF 2004  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6914/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in SCA 280/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHAMAYA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(with office report)

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.M. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G.L. Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuljit Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel appearing for the Union of India states that a decision has been taken that the goods, which have already been imported, will be purchased from the Respondents on commercial terms by State Trading Corporation (STC) and that STC will thereafter distribute the goods as per the policy of the Government. On this statement, STC is directed to take over the goods and to make payment within four weeks from today. The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master

ITEM No.37

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 of 2004 (Application for impleadment) in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6914/2004

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHAMAYA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

AND IN THE MATTER OF:

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. APPLICANT

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For applicant (s)MR. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G.L. Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuljit Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nothing survives in the application for impleadment as the Special Leave Petition stands disposed of. Application for impleadment is dismissed accordingly.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master