

Ä

SLP(C)No. 6914 OF 2004
ITEM No.MM-1

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6914/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in SCA 280/04
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHAMAYA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ORS.
(For extension of time)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/08/2004 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.Dutta, ASG
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. R.M.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G.L.Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of parties, time is extended by another four weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master